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FIPS Code Locality D10

Virginia 8,001,024
001 Accomack County 33,164
003 Albemarle County 98,970
005 Alleghany County 16,250
007 Amelia County 12,690
009 Ambherst County 32,353
011 Appomattox County 14,973
013 Arlington County 207,627
015 Augusta County 73,750
017 Bath County 4,731
019 Bedford County 68,676
021 Bland County 6,824
023 Botetourt County 33,148
025 Brunswick County 17,434
027 Buchanan County 24,098
029 Buckingham County 17,146
031 Campbell County 54,842
033 Caroline County 28,545
035 Carroll County 30,042
036 Charles City County 7,256
037 Charlotte County 12,586
041 Chesterfield County 316,236
043 Clarke County 14,034
045 Craig County 5,190
047 Culpeper County 46,689
049 Cumberland County 10,052
051 Dickenson County 15,903
053 Dinwiddie County 28,001
057 Essex County 11,151
059 Fairfax County 1,081,726
061 Fauquier County 65,203
063 Floyd County 15,279
065 Fluvanna County 25,691
067 Franklin County 56,159
069 Frederick County 78,305
071 Giles County 17,286
073 Gloucester County 36,858
075 Goochland County 21,717

Inte

2010

8,025,514

33,036
99,346
16,222
12,721
32,356
15,002
208,051
73,947
4,722
68,880
6,821
33,209
17,406
24,024
17,182
54,926
28,720
30,055
7,263
12,586
317,711
14,067
5,191
47,040
10,077
15,887
28,087
11,179
1,084,412
65,460
15,312
25,844
56,387
78,834
17,298
36,902
21,849



077
079
081
083
085
087
089
091
093
095
097
099
101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
125
127
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
153
155
157
159
161
163
165
167
169
171

Grayson County
Greene County
Greensville County
Halifax County
Hanover County
Henrico County
Henry County
Highland County

Isle of Wight County
James City County
King and Queen County
King George County
King William County
Lancaster County

Lee County

Loudoun County
Louisa County
Lunenburg County
Madison County
Mathews County
Mecklenburg County
Middlesex County
Montgomery County
Nelson County

New Kent County
Northampton County
Northumberland County
Nottoway County
Orange County

Page County

Patrick County
Pittsylvania County
Powhatan County
Prince Edward County
Prince George County
Prince William County
Pulaski County
Rappahannock County
Richmond County
Roanoke County
Rockbridge County
Rockingham County
Russell County

Scott County
Shenandoah County

15,533
18,403
12,243
36,241
99,863
306,935
54,151
2,321
35,270
67,009
6,945
23,584
15,935
11,391
25,587
312,311
33,153
12,914
13,308
8,978
32,727
10,959
94,392
15,020
18,429
12,389
12,330
15,853
33,481
24,042
18,490
63,506
28,046
23,368
35,725
402,002
34,872
7,373
9,254
92,376
22,307
76,314
28,897
23,177
41,993

15,497
18,485
12,257
36,205
100,202
308,066
54,046
2,315
35,412
67,550
6,951
23,779
16,008
11,384
25,633
317,035
33,359
12,905
13,325
8,970
32,727
10,983
94,654
15,031
18,570
12,369
12,329
15,852
33,689
24,058
18,463
63,535
28,198
23,461
35,784
405,522
34,857
7,381
9,263
92,524
22,340
76,523
28,881
23,166
42,172



173
175
177
179
181
183
185
187
191
193
195
197
199
510
515
520
530
540
550
570
580
590
595
600
610
620
630
640
650
660
670
678
680
683
685
690
700
710
720
730
735
740
750
760
770

Smyth County
Southampton County
Spotsylvania County
Stafford County
Surry County
Sussex County
Tazewell County
Warren County
Washington County
Westmoreland County
Wise County
Wythe County

York County
Alexandria City
Bedford City

Bristol City

Buena Vista City
Charlottesville City
Chesapeake City
Colonial Heights City
Covington City
Danville City
Emporia City
Fairfax City

Falls Church City
Franklin City
Fredericksburg City
Galax City

Hampton City
Harrisonburg City
Hopewell City
Lexington City
Lynchburg City
Manassas City
Manassas Park City
Martinsville City
Newport News City
Norfolk City

Norton City
Petersburg City
Poquoson City
Portsmouth City
Radford City
Richmond City
Roanoke City

32,208
18,570
122,397
128,961
7,058
12,087
45,078
37,575
54,876
17,454
41,452
29,235
65,464
139,966
6,222
17,835
6,650
43,475
222,209
17,411
5,961
43,055
5,927
22,565
12,332
8,582
24,286
7,042
137,436
48,914
22,591
7,042
75,568
37,821
14,273
13,821
180,719
242,803
3,958
32,420
12,150
95,535
16,408
204,214
97,032

32,178
18,593
123,297
130,006
7,062
12,074
45,079
37,729
54,960
17,468
41,423
29,270
65,695
140,236
6,219
17,842
6,656
43,552
222,761
17,420
5,951
42,918
5,932
22,587
12,382
8,586
24,420
7,045
137,184
49,134
22,593
7,045
75,826
37,881
14,387
13,780
180,674
242,956
3,958
32,380
12,162
95,388
16,418
204,326
97,061



775
790
800
810
820
830
840

Salem City
Staunton City
Suffolk City
Virginia Beach City
Waynesboro City
Williamsburg City
Winchester City

24,802
23,746
84,585
437,994
21,006
14,068
26,203

24,797
23,737
85,166
438,207
21,039
14,121
26,265




imates for Virginia, Counties, and Cities: 2010-2012

doper Center for Public Service, Demographics Research Group, www.coopercenter.org/demographic

arcensal Estimate for July 1

2011 2012
8,096,604 8,185,867
33,335 33,522
100,780 101,575
16,180 15,937
12,841 12,720
32,496 32,532
15,021 15,185
214,373 220,565
73,792 73,815
4,797 4,773
69,379 69,637
6,748 6,767
33,399 33,293
17,400 17,395
24,006 23,990
17,143 17,296
54,759 55,030
28,826 29,115
29,748 29,976
7,290 7,180
12,565 12,560
319,641 322,388
14,211 14,276
5,241 5,258
47,144 47,732
10,100 10,145
15,762 15,747
28,018 28,314
11,287 11,202
1,096,023 1,112,325
65,780 66,131
15,484 15,542
25,989 26,033
56,300 56,616
79,156 80,118
17,279 17,486
36,987 36,976
21,753 21,169



15,470 15,381

19,042 18,856
12,131 12,136
36,184 36,242
100,704 101,327
310,742 314,881
53,867 53,889
2,295 2,288
35,457 36,180
68,874 69,546
7,049 7,427
23,333 23,945
16,159 16,014
11,463 11,359
25,676 25,705
324,337 333,253
33,456 33,707
12,967 12,919
13,424 13,472
8,937 8,883
32,936 32,173
11,065 11,009
94,996 95,626
15,092 15,078
18,827 19,257
12,433 12,441
12,449 12,466
15,907 15,855
33,715 33,999
24,155 24,215
18,635 18,691
62,986 63,125
28,290 28,394
23,518 23,380
35,828 35,915
414,531 421,164
34,635 34,599
7,410 7,457
9,237 9,317
92,687 93,256
22,155 22,090
77,297 77,551
29,014 28,890
23,274 23,445

42,114 42,812




32,104
18,714
123,997
131,067
6,968
12,056
45,276
37,688
55,179
17,460
41,025
29,391
65,973
143,464
6,137
17,780
6,881
44,471
225,898
17,556
6,092
43,332
5,946
22,866
12,567
8,680
25,484
7,125
137,372
50,057
22,779
7,197
76,448
39,060
14,540
13,902
181,027
243,985
4,099
32,948
12,240
96,368
16,532
206,238
97,206

32,112
18,678
124,526
132,719
6,927
12,139
44,695
38,077
55,479
17,703
40,796
29,564
66,428
147,391
6,172
17,702
6,714
45,073
228,210
17,626
6,420
43,400
5,932
23,505
12,960
8,839
26,024
7,176
138,848
50,862
22,845
7,356
77,203
39,902
14,838
13,908
183,331
245,803
4,193
33,112
12,291
97,450
16,714
208,834
98,641




24,970
24,222
85,692
441,246
21,099
14,256
26,167

25,267
24,512
86,463
447,489
21,378
14,503
27,208







